CITY OF WESTWOOD, KANSAS RESOLUTION NO 117-2023

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A FIVE-YEAR PROGRAM FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FOR 2024-2028 WITHIN THE CITY OF WESTWOOD

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Johnson County Kansas has established by resolution a County Assistance Road System (CARS) program, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners requires each participating City to establish a five-year program for proposed improvements to roads eligible under the CARS program, and

WHEREAS, certain roads eligible for funding under the program fall within the City Limits of Westwood, Kansas;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WESTWOOD, KANSAS, AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1.** The Governing Body of the City of Westwood, Kansas, has hereby reviewed and approved the following roads for inclusion in the CARS program:
 - 2025 Mission Road, West 53rd Street to West 47th Street
- **Section 2.** This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after its adoption by the Governing Body.

ADOPTED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WESTWOOD, KANSAS, ON MAY 11, 2023.

(Seal)		
ATTEST:	David E. Waters, Mayor	
Abby Schneweis, City Clerk	-	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Ryan Denk, City Attorney	_	